County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2021 Legislative Session	Legislative day#
RESOLUT	ION NO. 24 - 2021
Introduced by: Chairperson	at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the appoint Women.	ment of Elizabeth Oyebode to the Commission for
•	
Introduced and read first time on February 3, 2021.	By order
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on <u>Februar</u>	Theo Wimberly, Acting Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted Ado	opted with amendments_, Failed_, Withdrawn _ by the County Council
	Certified by Theo Wimberly, Acting Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXTIN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.333 and 12.700 through 12.702 of the Howard County Code
5	provide for a Commission for Women in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Elizabeth Oyebode
7	as a member of the Commission for Women; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
12	Maryland this day of March, 2021 that the following person is appointed as a
13	member of the Commission for Women to serve from the passage of this Resolution to June 30,
14	2021 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
15	Elizabeth Oyebode
16	Columbia, Maryland



Elizabeth Oyebode

SUMMARY

EDUCATION

Elizabeth (Ellie) Oyebode is a hard-working high school student who is dedicated to her studies and committed to helping her local community. With a 4.3 GPA, she manages multiple advanced-level courses and participates as an outside hitter on her varsity level volleyball team. She exhibits exemplar problem-solving, analytical and writing skills throughout her various works, and is able to successfully lead teams to complete projects. Her willingness to work with others to serve the greater community has lasting and positive influences on each team that she has served.

IDUCATION	14. [14.] And the second seco		
HS Diploma Glenelg Country School		SEPT 2016- ANTICIPATED JUNE 2022	
Course Title	Final Grade	Honors and Relevant Coursework	
AP Calc	A-	Glenelg Country School Math Award	
AP French	B+	National French Honor Society	
AP Physics	В	4 on the AP Physics Exam	
Honors Western Studies	A	Capstone Thesis: "From Baby Dolls to	
	· ·	Super [Women]: How Feminism	
•		Influenced Film"	

College-Credit | Howard Community College

AUGUST 2017

Course Title Final Grade Relevant Coursework

Psychology 101

A Constant Thesic "Three

Psychology 101 A Capstone Thesis: "Three Identical Strangers

Analysis"

ACADEMIC AWARDS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

School and Organization Awards and Scholarships
Glenelg Country School Academic Merit Scholarshi

Academic Merit Scholarship, MYPIC Community Service Award, Barlow Public Speaking Finalist, Varsity Girls Volleyball Coaches Award, Academic Excellence Award, Volunteer Service Award, English Award, Most Inspirational

Player Award in Cross Country.

John Hopkins Center for Grand Honors and High Honors Awards

John Hopkins Center for Tolonted Vouth

Talented Youth Noetic Math

Capital Debate
Perennial Math

Mathcounts
Maryland Mathematics League
Howard County Parks and

Recreation Basketball

CHRVA Regional Volleyball Boston Volleyball Festival Team Winner

Debate Tournament Quarterfinalist

Commendation at the High School Level

Chapter Certificate of Merit Contest Certificate of Merit Good Sportsmanship Award

Tournament Winner

USA 15s Championship Winner

VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE	
MYPIC (Maryland Youth Partners in Change) with Glenelg Country School	SEPTEMBER 2015- MAY 2018 Volunteered on a service team that coordinated projects with Booker T Washington Middle School, cleaned the Chesapeake Bay, advocated for homeless women and children, and presented community development ideas to former President of the Baltimore City Council, now Mayor, Jack Young.
LLS Fundraising	September 2018- December 2018 Partnered with a group of peers to organize fundraising efforts for the Leukemia and Lymphoma society.
Special Olympics	SEPTEMBER 2018- DECEMBER 2018 Coached and aided children and adults with special needs in Tennis and Basketball.

NAACP Youth Action Council	August 2020-Present	
	Member	
John's Hopkins Peabody	SEPTEMBER 2009-PRESENT	
Childrens Chorus	Cantate Singer	
Columbia Volleyball Academy	SEPTEMBER 2018-PRESENT	
·	Team member; Outside and Middle Hitter	
Société Honoraire de Français	DECEMBER 2019-PRESENT	
·	Inductee and Member	

Elizabeth Oyebode Page 2



Executive Appointment

Whereas... The Howard County Executive reposes special trust and confidence in the ability and character of Elizabeth Oyebode; and

Whereas... by its Resolution No. CR24-2021 dated March 1, 2021 the County Council did advise and consent to this appointment.

Wow therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 6.300 of the Howard County Code and Section 404 of the Howard County Charter, I hereby appoint

Elizabeth Oyebode

A Member of the

Howard County Commission for Women

This APPOINTMENT shall become effective as of March 1, 2021 and shall extend to June 30, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of Howard County, Maryland, on this 1st day of March 2021.

Calvin Ball

Howard County Executive

